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Numerical

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Hgt.	 Wgt.	 Class	 Hometown/Last School
1	 Xavier Gibson	 F/C	 6-11	 248	 Sr.	 Dothan, Ala./Northview
3	 Luke Loucks	 G	 6-5	 201	 Gr.	 Clearwater, Fla./Clearwater
4	 Deividas Dulkys	 G	 6-5	 196	 Sr.	 Silute, Lithuania/Findlay College (Nev.) Prep
5	 Bernard James	 F	 6-10	 240	 Sr.	 Savannah, Ga./Tallahassee Community College
10	 Okaro White	 F	 6-8	 204	 So.	 Clearwater, Fla./Clearwater
11	 Kiel Turpin	 C	 7-0	 225	 Jr.	 Normal, Ill/Lincoln College
12	 Jeff Peterson	 G	 6-0	 195	 Gr.	 Springfield, Mo./University of Arkansas
15	 Terrance Shannon	 F	 6-8	 240	 Jr.	 Forsyth, Ga./Mary Persons
20	 Rafael Portuondo	 G	 5-11	 165	 Jr.	 Miami, Fla./Miami Dade
21	 Michael Snaer	 G	 6-5	 202	 Jr.	 Moreno Valley, Calif./Rancho Verde 
24	 Antwan Space	 F	 6-8	 218	 Fr.	 DeSoto, Tex./DeSoto
30	 Ian Miller	 G	 6-3	 186	 So.	 Charlotte, N.C./United Faith Academy
31	 Terry Whisnant	 G	 6-3	 185	 Fr.	 Cherryville, N.C./Cherryville
33	 Joey Moreau	 G	 6-2	 179	 Jr.	 Bradenton, Fla./IMG Academy
50	 Jon Kreft	 C	 7-0	 262	 Sr.	 Coral Springs, Fla./Stoneman Douglas

Alphabetical

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Hgt.	 Wgt.	 Class	 Hometown/Last School
4	 Deividas Dulkys	 G	 6-5	 196	 Sr.	 Silute, Lithuania/Findlay College (Nev.) Prep
1	 Xavier Gibson	 F/C	 6-11	 248	 Sr.	 Dothan, Ala./Northview
5	 Bernard James	 F	 6-10	 240	 Sr.	 Savannah, Ga./Tallahassee Community College
50	 Jon Kreft	 C	 7-0	 262	 Sr.	 Coral Springs, Fla./Stoneman Douglas
3	 Luke Loucks	 G	 6-5	 201	 Gr.	 Clearwater, Fla./Clearwater
30	 Ian Miller	 G	 6-3	 186	 So.	 Charlotte, N.C./United Faith Academy
33	 Joey Moreau	 G	 6-2	 179	 Jr.	 Bradenton, Fla./IMG Academy
12	 Jeff Peterson	 G	 6-0	 195	 Gr.	 Springfield, Mo./University of Arkansas
20	 Rafael Portuondo	 G	 5-11	 165	 Jr.	 Miami, Fla./Miami Dade
15	 Terrance Shannon	 F	 6-8	 240	 Jr.	 Forsyth, Ga./Mary Persons
21	 Michael Snaer	 G	 6-5	 202	 Jr.	 Moreno Valley, Calif./Rancho Verde
24	 Antwan Space	 F	 6-8	 218	 Fr.	 DeSoto, Tex./DeSoto
11	 Kiel Turpin	 C	 7-0	 225	 Jr.	 Normal, Ill/Lincoln College
31	 Terry Whisnant	 G	 6-3	 185	 Fr.	 Cherryville, N.C./Cherryville
10	 Okaro White	 F	 6-8	 204	 So.	 Clearwater, Fla./Clearwater

Head Coach:	 Leonard Hamilton (Tennessee Martin, 1971)
Associate Head Coach:	 Stan Jones (Memphis, 1984)
Assistant Coaches:	 Corey Williams (Oklahoma State, 1992), Dennis Gates (Cal, 2001)
Director of Basketball Operations:	 Jacob Ridenhour
Strength and Conditioning Coach:	 Michael Bradley
Video Coordinator:	 Kyle Cregan
Trainer:	 Sam Lunt

By Class

Freshmen: 	 Antwan Space, Terry Whisnant
Sophomore: 	 Ian Miller, Okaro White
Junior: 	 Joey Moreau, Rafael Portuondo, Terrance Shannon, Michael Snaer, Kiel Turpin
Senior: 	 Deividas Dulkys, Xavier Gibson, Bernard James, Jon Kreft
Graduate Students: 	 Luke Loucks, Jeff Peterson

By State/Country

Alabama: 	 Xavier Gibson
California: 	 Michael Snaer
Florida: 	 Jon Kreft, Luke Loucks, Joey Moreau, Rafael Portuondo, Okaro White
Georgia: 	 Bernard James, Terrance Shannon
Illinois: 	 Kiel Turpin
Lithuania: 	 Deividas Dulkys
Missouri: 	 Jeff Peterson
North Carolina:	  Ian Miller, Terry Whisnant
Texas: 	 Antwan Space

By Height

5’11”: 	 Rafael Portuondo
6’0”:	 Jeff Peterson
6’2”: 	 Joey Moreau
6’3”:	 Ian Miller, Terry Whisnant
6’5”: 	 Deividas Dulkys, Luke Loucks, Michal Snaer
6’8”: 	 Antwan Space
6’8”: 	 Terrance Shannon, Okaro White
6’10”:	 Bernard James
6’11”:	 Xavier Gibson
7’0”: 	 Jon Kreft, Kiel Turpin

By Birthday

Feb. 7, 1985	 Bernard James
Oct. 21, 1986 	 Jon Kreft
Mar. 21, 1988 	 Deividas Dulkys
Nov. 3, 1988 	 Xavier Gibson
Jan. 27, 1989 	 Jeff Peterson
June 21, 1989 	 Michael Snaer
Oct. 1, 1989 	 Kiel Turpin
Dec. 22, 1989 	 Rafael Portuondo
April 1, 1990 	 Luke Loucks
Sept. 4, 1990 	 Terrance Shannon
Dec. 30, 1990 	 Joey Moreau
Sept. 28, 1991	 Ian Miller
Aug. 13, 1992	 Okaro White
Nov. 5, 1992	 Terry Whisnant
June 14, 1993 	 Antwan Space

By Major

Management	 Deividas Dulkys
Interdisciplinary Social Sciences	 Xavier Gibson
Interdisciplinary Social Sciences	 Bernard James
Interdisciplinary Social Sciences	 Jon Kreft
Sport Management (Master’s)	 Luke Loucks
Undergraduate Studies	 Ian Miller
Sport Management	 Joey Moreau
Marketing (Master’s)	 Jeff Peterson 
Interdisciplinary Social Sciences 	 Rafael Portuondo 
Interdisciplinary Social Sciences	 Terrance Shannon
Family and Child Sciences	 Michael Snaer
Undergraduate Studies	 Antwan Space
Criminology	 Kiel Turpin
Undergraduate Studies	 Terry Whisnant
Undergraduate Studies	 Okaro White

Output On: November 02, 2011 1:18 PM High-Resolution PDF - PRINT READY



#1
XAVIER
GIBSON
Forward/Center

#3
Luke

loucks
Guard

#4
deividas
dulkys

Guard

#5
bernard

james
Forward

#10
okaro
white

Forward

#11
Kiel

Turpin
Center

#12
Jeff

peterson
Guard

#15
Terrance
shannon

Forward

#20
rafael

portuondo
Guard

#21
michael

snaer
Guard

#24
antwan
space

Forward

#30
ian

miller
Guard

#31
terry

whisnant Ii
Guard

#33
joey

moreau
Guard

#50
jon

kreft
Forward/Center

Output On: November 02, 2011 1:18 PM High-Resolution PDF - PRINT READY



Oct. 	 31	 Indiana University of Pennsylvania !	 7:00 p.m.

Nov.	 7	 Georgia Southwestern !	 7:00 p.m.

Nov. 	11	 Jacksonville	 7:00 p.m.

Nov.	 14	 UCF 	 7:00 p.m.

Nov.	 16	 Stetson	 7:00 p.m.

Nov.	 20	 South Alabama	 3:00 p.m.

Battle4Atlantis

Nov.	 24	 UMass	 4:30 p.m. 

Nov.	 25	 Harvard or Utah	 TBA

Nov.	 26	 TBA 	 TBA

Nov.	 30	 at Michigan State	 7:30 p.m.

Dec.	 5	 Charleston Southern 	 7:00 p.m.

Dec.	 11	 UNC Greensboro 	 1:00 p.m.

Dec.	 18	 Loyola Marymount	 3:00 p.m.

Dec.	 22	 at Florida 	 7:00 p.m.

Dec.	 30	 Princeton 	 7:00 p.m.

Jan.	 4	 Auburn 	 6:00 p.m.

Jan.	 7	 at Clemson* 	 4:00 p.m.

Jan.	 10	 at Virginia Tech* 	 7:00 p.m.

Jan.	 14	 North Carolina *	 2:00 p.m.

Jan.	 17	 Maryland* 	 9:00 p.m.

Jan.	 21	 at Duke*  	 4:00 p.m.

Jan.	 25	 at Wake Forest* 	 7:00 p.m.

Feb.	 1	 Georgia Tech* 	 7:00 p.m.

Feb.	 4	 Virginia*  	 1:00 p.m.

Feb.	 8	 at Boston College* 	 7:00 p.m.

Feb.	 11	 Miami*  	 1:00 p.m.

Feb.	 16	 Virginia Tech* 	 7:00 p.m.

Feb.	 18	 at NC State*  	 1:00 p.m.

Feb.	 23	 Duke*  	 7:00 p.m.

Feb.	 26	 at Miami* 	 6:00 p.m.

Mar.	 1	 at Virginia* 	 7:00 p.m.

Mar.	 4	 Clemson*  	 12:00 p.m.

Mar.	 8-11	 at ACC Tournament 	 TBA

Mar.	 13-25	 at NCAA Tournament	 TBA

Mar.	 31-2	 at NCAA Final Four	 TBA 

HOME    Away   All times Eastern  *ACC Conference Game  ! Exhibition Game
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